SENATE PUBLIC HEALTH AND WELFARE COMMITTEE

1989 - MEMBERS

ChalrperSON.e . eeeseeceeeceeeseeannnans Senator Roy M. Ehrlich
Vice-Chairperson........ cer e Senator Audrey Langworthy
Ranking Minority Member........e... Senator Doug Walker
Members:

Senator Eugene Anderson
Senator Paul "Bud" Burke
Senator LeRoy Hayden
Senator B. D. Kanan
Senator Edward Reilly
Senator Alicia Salisbury
Senator John Strick
Senator Ben Vidricksen
Staff:
Emalene Correll, Legislative Research Department
Bill Wolf, Legislative Research Department
Norman Furse, Revisor of Statutes' Office

Clarene Wilms, Secretary to the Committee



COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX

BILL NUMBER

SB-15

SB-23

SB-36

SB-60

SB-97

SB-98

SB-102

SB-103

SB-115

SB-135

SB-136

SB-160

SB-181

SB-182

SB-183

SB-184

5B-189

SB-196

SB-198

SB-257

SB-258

SB-259

SB-286

SB-287

SB-293

Repeal of Division of assets law relating to
eligibility for medical assistance

Advanced registered nurse practioner prohibited
from prescribing drugs

Persons with physical disability authorized to be
acompanied upon certain premises by support dog

Kansas senior care act
Registered masters level psychologists

Reimbursement of licensed specialist social workers
under health and accident insurance policies

Li censure requirements for dieticians

Cleaning and sanitizing articles of bedding

Period of licensure for adult care homes

Requiring reporting of information relating to
human immunodeficiency virus to Secretary, KDHE
Limitations on dispensing scheduled drugs under the
Membership on behavioral sciences regulatory board

Anabolic steriods -~ Substitute for SB-181 -~ Anabolic
steriods classified as controlled substances

Amendments to Kansas healing arts act

Registration of Physicians' Assistants
Nursing pool regulation
Grounds for disciplinary actions against licensed

pharmacists

Food service establishments preparations and sale
of ice cream

Respiratory therapy fees
Registration of marriage and family therapists
Mental health service providers required to file

certain information

Performance of manipulation on human body restricted
to licensees of the healing arts

AIDS tests - Substitute for SB-286 - Authorizing
court ordered AIDS tests and disclosure of infor-

mation concerning AIDS to emergency personnel

Temporary education license created under Kansas
healing arts act

Controlled substances act, scheduling changes

DATE OF

HEARING

1-18-89
1-19-89

1-18-89
1-19-89
1-25-89

2-15-89

2—- 8-89

2- 6-89

2- 9-89

2- 6-89

2- 7-89

2-13-89

2-14-89

2-16-89

2-20-89

2-20-89

2-21-89

2-28-89

2- 8-89

2-27-89

2- 9-89

2-27-89

2-27-8911

3- 1-89

3- 1-89

2-28-89

3- 2-89

DISCUSSION

AND ACTION

3- 2-89 as
amended

2-23-89 as
amended

1-25-89

2-24-89

2-24-89

2- 9-89

2- 6-89

2- 7-89 as
amended

Sub. SB-181

3~ 6-89
3- 6-89
3- 6-89 as
amended

Interium study
Reguested

2-24-89 as
amended

3- 3-89 as
amended

2-24-89 as
amended

Interium study
Requested

Interium study
Requested

Interium study
Requested

3- 3-89 as
amended

3- 6-89

3- 2-89 as
amended



SB-302 -

SB-304 -

SB-318

SB-365

SB-368 -

SCR-1605-

SCR-1618-

HB-2011 -

HB-2012 -

HB-2049 -

HB-2075 -

HB-2108 -

HB-2121 -

HB-2160 -

HB-2161 -

HB-2206 -

HB-2293 -

HB-2327 -

HB-2426 -

HB-2434 -

HB-2443 -

Payments to medical vendors by secretary of
social and rehabilitation services

Payment for maintenance, care and treatment of
patients in certain state institutions

- Enacting the controlled substances reporting act

- Supervision of masters level psychologists

Certifying alcoholism and drug addiction
counselors

Designating October 1 through 7 as mental
awareness week

Encouraging the training of nurses

Health care facilities and services hospital
districts, definitions

Attendant care services for individuals in need
of in-home care

Substitute for HB-2049 by Committee on Local
Government--Certification of emergency medical
dispatchers

Sanitary standards for certain occupations

Reporting of abuse, neglect and exploitation of
adults

Effect of denial or revocation of license or certi-
ficate of registration to operate certain child
care homes

Individuals conducting investigations for state
board of healing arts exempt from civil liability
arising from such duties

Registration of physical therapists and physical
therapist assistants

Reporting abuse or neglect of residents of facil-
ities serving the mentally retarded

Ice cream prepared and sold by food service
establishments

Blood banks and tissue banks included under labor-
atory approval procedures of department of health
and environment

Patient profiles to be maintained by pharmacies

Temporary licenses issued by and reports to
behavioral sciences

Outreach services authorized for public health
and social services

3- 2-89
Rereferred
to Ways &
Means
3-21-89

3- 2-89%

Referred to

Ways & Means

3-27-89

3-21-89

3-29-89

3-20-89

3-27-89

3-28-89

3-20-89

3-21-89

3-23-89

3-16-89

3-28-89

3-16-89

3-15-89

3-20-89

3-15-89

3-14-89

3-22-89

3-14-89

3-21-89 as
amended

3- 2-89

3-21-89

3-29-89

3-20-89

3-28-89

3-21-89

3-29-89 as
amended

3-16-89

Placed on
Consent
Calendar
Be not
Passed
3-30-89

3-15-89

3-20-89

3-21-89 as
amended

3-29-89

3-27-89 as
amended

3-14-89



HCR-5002~ Establish policy of reimbursing small, rural 3-21-89 3-21-89
hospitals under the medicare program on the same
basis as urban hospitals

HCR-5014~ Requesting secretary of health and environment - - - -
to establish office of rural health



