SENATE PUBLIC HEALTH AND WELFARE COMMITTEE 1989 - MEMBERS

Senator Eugene Anderson

Senator Paul "Bud" Burke

Senator LeRoy Hayden

Senator B. D. Kanan

Senator Edward Reilly

Senator Alicia Salisbury

Senator John Strick

Senator Ben Vidricksen

Staff:

Emalene Correll, Legislative Research Department
Bill Wolf, Legislative Research Department
Norman Furse, Revisor of Statutes' Office
Clarene Wilms, Secretary to the Committee

COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX

		DATE OF	DISCUSSION
BILL NUMBER		HEARING	AND ACTION
SB-15	- Repeal of Division of assets law relating to eligibility for medical assistance	1-18-89 1-19-89	3- 2-89 as amended
SB-23	 Advanced registered nurse practioner prohibited from prescribing drugs 	1-18-89 1-19-89	2-23-89 as amended
SB-36	- Persons with physical disability authorized to be acompanied upon certain premises by support dog	1-25-89	1-25-89
SB-60	- Kansas senior care act	2-15-89	2-24-89
SB-97	- Registered masters level psychologists	2- 8 - 89	
SB-98	- Reimbursement of licensed specialist social workers under health and accident insurance policies	2- 6-89	2-24-89
SB-102	- Li censure requirements for dieticians	2- 9-89	2- 9-89
SB-103	- Cleaning and sanitizing articles of bedding	2- 6-89	2- 6-89
SB-115	- Period of licensure for adult care homes	2- 7-89	2- 7-89 as amended
SB-135	- Requiring reporting of information relating to human immunodeficiency virus to Secretary, KDHE	2-13-89	
SB-136	- Limitations on dispensing scheduled drugs under the	2-14-89	
SB-160	- Membership on behavioral sciences regulatory board	2-16-89	
SB-181	- Anabolic steriods - Substitute for SB-181 - Anabolic steriods classified as controlled substances	2-20-89	Sub. SB-181 3- 6-89
SB-182	- Amendments to Kansas healing arts act	2-20-89	3- 6-89
SB-183	- Registration of Physicians' Assistants	2-21-89	3- 6-89 as amended
SB-184	- Nursing pool regulation	2-28-89	Interium study Requested
SB-189	- Grounds for disciplinary actions against licensed pharmacists	2- 8-89	2-24-89 as amended
SB-196	- Food service establishments preparations and sale of ice cream	2-27 - 89	3- 3-89 as amended
SB-198	- Respiratory therapy fees	2- 9-89	2-24-89 as amended
SB-257	- Registration of marriage and family therapists	2-27-89 2-27-89II	Interium study Requested
SB-258	- Mental health service providers required to file certain information		Interium study Requested
SB-259	- Performance of manipulation on human body restricted to licensees of the healing arts	3- 1-89	Interium study Requested
SB-286	 AIDS tests - Substitute for SB-286 - Authorizing court ordered AIDS tests and disclosure of infor- mation concerning AIDS to emergency personnel 	3- 1-89	3- 3-89 as amended
SB-287	- Temporary education license created under Kansas healing arts act	2-28-89	3- 6-89
SB-293	- Controlled substances act, scheduling changes	3- 2-89	3- 2-89 as amended

SB-302	- Payments to medical vendors by secretary of social and rehabilitation services	3- 2-89 Rereferred to Ways & Means 3-21-89	3-21-89 as amended
SB-304	- Payment for maintenance, care and treatment of patients in certain state institutions	3- 2-89	3- 2-89
SB-318 -	Enacting the controlled substances reporting act		
SB-365 -	Supervision of masters level psychologists	Referred to Ways & Means 3-27-89	
SB-368 -	- Certifying alcoholism and drug addiction counselors		
SCR-1605-	Designating October l through 7 as mental awareness week	3-21-89	3-21-89
SCR-1618-	- Encouraging the training of nurses	3-29-89	3-29-89
нв-2011 -	Health care facilities and services hospital districts, definitions	3-20-89	3-20-89
нв-2012 -	Attendant care services for individuals in need of in-home care	3-27-89 3-28-89	3-28-89
нв-2049 -	Substitute for HB-2049 by Committee on Local GovernmentCertification of emergency medical dispatchers	3-20-89	
нв-2075 -	Sanitary standards for certain occupations	3-21-89	3-21-89
HB-2108 -	Reporting of abuse, neglect and exploitation of adults	3-23-89	3-29-89 as amended
НВ-2121 -	Effect of denial or revocation of license or certificate of registration to operate certain child care homes	3-16-89	3-16-89
нв-2160 -	Individuals conducting investigations for state board of healing arts exempt from civil liability arising from such duties	3-28-89	Placed on Consent Calendar
НВ-2161 -	Registration of physical therapists and physical therapist assistants	3-16-89	Be not Passed 3-30-89
нв-2206 -	Reporting abuse or neglect of residents of facil- ities serving the mentally retarded	3-15-89	3-15-89
нв-2293 -	Ice cream prepared and sold by food service establishments	3-20-89	3-20-89
нв-2327 -	Blood banks and tissue banks included under laboratory approval procedures of department of health and environment	3-15-89	3-21-89 as amended
нв-2426 -	Patient profiles to be maintained by pharmacies	3-14-89	3-29-89
нв-2434 -	Temporary licenses issued by and reports to behavioral sciences	3-22-89	3-27-89 as amended
нв-2443 -	Outreach services authorized for public health and social services	3-14-89	3-14-89

HCR-5002- Establish policy of reimbursing small, rural 3-21-89 hospitals under the medicare program on the same basis as urban hospitals

HCR-5014- Requesting secretary of health and environment ---- to establish office of rural health